XIS
2018 January 9  Data Sheet – Xicato Intelligent Drivers (XID)  1
DATA SHEET
XID: Xicato Intelligent Drivers
Figure 1: Xicato Intelligent Driver (XID) is just ø46mm x 12mm.
XIS
About Xicato
Xicato designs and develops light sources and electronics that enable architects, designers and building managers to

Transmission power for XID beacons, operational data, and other data can be programmed independently. Users can set
both advertising frequency and power levels, depending on their specific application requirements.
ORDERING GUIDE
XID NUMBERING CONVENTION
Product Form Watts Channels Input Voltage Output per channel Control
XID 01 = ø46mm 25
50
Cx = CC
x1 = 1ch
Dx = DC
D6 = 24 or 48
Pxx = Programmable
x07 = 700mA
x14 = 1400mA
A6 = BLE+DIM
ORDER CODES
Part Number1 Description
XID01-25C1D6P07-A6 Xicato Intelligent Driver, ø46mm, 25W, DC 24V or 48V, programmable 700mA, BLE+1-10V
XID01-50C1D6P14-A6 Xicato Intelligent Driver, ø46mm, 50W, DC 24V or 48V, programmable 1400mA, BLE+1-10V
XSA-332 Wire harness, 3-pin, TE 2058943-2
XSA-333 Wire harness, 3-pin, TE 2058943-3
Notes:
1. Wire harnesses are not included with the part numbers listed. They are widely available, off the shelf, TE Connectivity
products and must be ordered separately. Xicato will carry these as a convenience to our customers.
XIS
2018 January 9  Data Sheet – Xicato Intelligent Drivers (XID)  5
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS
  XID01-50C1D6P14-A6  XID01-25C1D6P07-A6
Housing Injection molded glass filled PBT
Dimensions (main body) ø46 mm x 12 mm (1.81” x 0.47”).
Recommend aperture ≥ ø47mm to allow space for wires.
Weight 26 g (0.9 oz)
Electrical Connections Input: 3 pins: DC+, DC- (common), 1-10V
Output: 4 pins: Constant Current (2 wire). NTC (2 wire).
Physical Connections
(order separately)
 Input side: XSA-332, TE 2058943-2 • 3-pin harness with 158.75mm wires
 Output side: XSA-333, TE 2058943-3 • 4-pin harness with 158.75mm wires
Input Voltage Settings 24V DC or 48V DC
48V is the default setting. Programmable using Xicato Configuration Tool
Electrical Protection Inrush over-current and over-voltage protection.
Sustained over-voltage protection via non-replaceable fuse.
Maximum Output Current 1400mA (default setting) 700mA (default setting)
Minimum Programmable Current 700mA 350mA
Off-State Power Consumption < 300mW
Dimming Curve Logarithmic (default setting) or Linear
Minimum Constant Dim Level 0.1% of programmed maximum
Dim to Off Yes
Dim to On/Off Intensity Threshold <0.05%
On-board Sensors Temperature, Input voltage, Input voltage ripple
Ingress Protection IP20
RECOMMENDED OPERATING LIMITS
 XID01-50C1D6P14-A6 XID01-25C1D6P07-A6 Notes
Input Voltage range 45.6Vdc to 50.4Vdc 1
Output Voltage range 2.7Vdc to 39Vdc
Temperature at Tc (max) -20˚C to +75˚C
Notes:
1. Input voltage must be supplied by an SELV (CE) or Class 2 (UR/CNR) power supply to ensure compliant operation
with CE or UL safety requirements respectively.
XIS
2018 January 9  Data Sheet – Xicato Intelligent Drivers (XID)  6
ABSOLUTE LIMITS
 XID01-50C1D6P14-A6 XID01-25C1D6P07-A6 Notes
Minimum Input Voltage (48V operation) Turn on: 42Vdc